F-48-2025

SIGNATURE PAGE -
F-48-2025 |

To the Monmouth County Board of County Commissioners:
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY DECLARES THAT
| (WE) HAVE CAREFULLY EXAMINED THE SPECIFICATIONS.
I (WE) HEREBY CERTIFY PRICES QUOTED ARE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS.

Company Name: S&G Paving, Inc.
. (PRINT)

(PRINT)
: 5/07/25

Preparer's Name: Joao Clerigo, Estimator
(DATE)

Signature:

:;"’
Address: 224C Forsgate Drive
Jamesburg, NJ 08831

Telephone No.:  (732) 521-1936
(732) 521-3104

Fax No.:

E-Mail Address: joao@sgpaving.net
***(This should be the email where Contracts would be sent)***

Contact Person:  Joao Clerigo

FEIN:
(Federal Employee ID)
BRC:

(Business Registration Certificate)

(Revised 2/2017)



Proposal (continued)

Project Entitled:

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT
COUNTY ROUTE 17 (WEST BANGS AVENUE) AND WAYSIDE ROAD
IN THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE,
MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

Sheet No. 3 of 7

F-48-2025
ITEM ESTIMATED ! ‘
NO. QUANTITIES ITEM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1. 8 Units " Monument 450.00 $  3,600.00
2. S510L.F. Heavy Duty Silt Fence, Black 5.00 $  2.250.00
3. 7 Units Inlet Filter Type 2,2’ x 4° 0.01 $ 0.07
4. 2 Units Inlet Filter Type 2,4’ x 4° 0.01 $ 0.02
5. Lump Sum Concrete Washout System 0.01 $ 0.01
6. 2 Units Oil Only Emergency Spill Kit, 0.01 $ 0.02
Type 1 — —
7. Lump Sum Maintenance and Protection of $ 75.000.00 $ 75,000.00
Traffic — —_—
8. 60,000 Dollars G riiormed Police Officers 1.00 §_ 60,000
Allowance
9. 2 Units Project Identification Sign, 4’ x 6 990.00 $ 1,980.00
10. 500 Dollars Fuel Price Adjustment | 1.00 $ 500
11. Lump Sum Clearing Site $ 100,000.00 $ 100,000.00
12 307 C.Y. Excavaﬁon, Unclassified 0.01 $ - 3.07
13, 10 Units E).icavatlon, Test Pit (If and Where $ 0.01 $ 0.10
Directed) —
+ Disposal of Regulated Material and
14' 1,000 Dollars Acid Producing Soils Allowance —&I— $__1.000__
15. 87CY. Dense Graded Aggregate Base 0.01 $ 0.87

Course, 6” Thick



Proposal (continued)

Project Entitled:

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

2,384 8.Y.

1,800 L.F.

600 Gal

300 Gal

419 Tons

244 Tons

109 LF.

. 5 Units

1 Unit

1 Unit

3 Units

52 L.F.

47 S.Y.

166 S.Y.

24 8.Y.

398.Y.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT
COUNTY ROUTE 17 (WEST BANGS AVENUE) AND WAYSIDE ROAD
IN THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE,
MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

F-48-2025
HMA Milling, 3” or Less
Polymerized Joint Adhesive
Tack Coat

Prime Coat

Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface
Course

Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base
Course

15” Reinforced Concrete Pipe
Inlet, Type B

Inlet, Type E

Manbhole, 4° Diameter

Reset Existiﬁg Casting

Vinyl Fence

Concrete Sidewalk, 4” Thick

Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6
Thick .

Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6”
Thick

Concrete Island, 4” Thick

$ 6.00
$ 2.00
$ 6.25
$ 6.25
$ 126.50
$ 125.00
$ 135.00
$_ 6,000.00
$__ 6.000.00
$ 8,560.00
$___ 650.00
$ 185.00
$ 145.00

$ 35.00

$ 145.00

$ 145.00

Sheet No. 4 of 7

$_ 14,304.00
$__3,600.00
$__3.750.00
$_ 1,875.00
$_53,003.50
$_30,500.00
$_14,715.00
$_30,000.00
$___6,000.00
$__8,500.00
$__1,950.00
$__9,620.00
$__ 6.815.00
$__5,810.00

$_ 3,480.00

$__ 5,655.00



Proposal (continued)

Project Entitled:

32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

41,
42,
43,
44,

45.
46.

47.

8S.Y.
872 LF.
4,800 L.F.
5 Units
46 S.F.

35 S.F.

7 Units

1 Unit

1 Unit

1 Unit
1 Unit
1 Unit
1 Unit
10,000 Dollars

100 L.F.

440 L.F.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT
COUNTY ROUTE 17 (WEST BANGS AVENUE) AND WAYSIDE ROAD
IN THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE,
MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

F-48-2025

Detectable Warning Surface

6x 8”x 20” Concrete Vertical Curb

Traffic Stripes, Long-Life,
Thermoplastic 4”

RPM, Bi-Directional, Amber Lens

Regulatory, Warning and Guide
Signs

Overhead Street Name Signs

Reset Water Valve Box

Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer,
Using Existing Casting

Reset Gas Valve Box

Relocation of Existing Water
Service (If and Where Directed)

Relocation of Existing Sanitary
Sewer Service (If and Where
Directed)

Relocation of Existing Electrical
Service (If and Where Directed)

Relocation of Existing Telephone
or Cable Service (If and Where
Directed)

Relocation of Fiber Optic Utility
Allowance

1 1/2” Rigid Metallic Conduit

3” Rigid Metallic Conduit

$__1,200.00
$ 48.00
5 090
$ 324.50
$ 44.00
$ 64.00
$ 0.01
$ 650.00
$ 0.01
$_ 5.500.00
$_ 5,500.00
$ 22,000.00
$ 22,000.00
§ 1.00

$ 71.50
$ 115.50

Sheet No. 5 of 7

$_ 9,600.00
$_ 41,856.00
$  4,320.00
$_ 1,622.50
$_ 2,024.00
$_ 2,040.00
$ 0.07
$__ 650.00
$ 0.01
$_ 5,500.00
$ 5,500.00
$_22,000.00
$_ 22,000.00
$ 10,000

$  7,150.00
$ 50,820.00



Proposal (continued)

Project Entitled:

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

6 Units
1 Unit
4 Units
1 Unit
550 L.F.
650 L.F.
200 L.F.
1 Unit
4 Units
4 Uni'ts_
1,300 L.F.

2,000 L.F.

‘1,250 L.F.

12 Units

8 Units

8 Units

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT
COUNTY ROUTE 17 (WEST BANGS AVENUE) AND WAYSIDE ROAD
IN THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE,
MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

F-48-2025
18” x 36” Junction Box

Foundation, Type P-MC

F ound_ation, Type SFK

Meter Cabinet, Type TL (54”)
(Black)

Ground Wire, No. 8 AWG

Multiple Lighting Wire, No. 8
AWG

Service Wire, No. 3/0 AWG

Controller, 8 Phase (With Battery
Backup) (Black)

Traffic Signal Standard, Aluminum
(Black)

Traffic Signal Mast Arm,
Aluminum (Black)

Traffic Signal Cable, 2 Conductor
Traffic Signal Cable, 5 Conductor
Traffic Signal Cable, 7 Conductor
Traffic Signal Head (Black)

Pedestrian Signal Head (Black)

Pedestrian Push Button Station
(Black)

$  3,030.50
$  4,603.50
$__ 2,695.00
$_ 5,142.50
$__ 325
$ 4.30
$___ 1650
$_40,562.50
$_7,738.50
$__ 5,115.00
$ 2.75
$ 3.40
$ 3.80
$_ 1,358.50
$  1,474.00
$_ 2,189.00

Sheet No. 6 of 7

$_ 18.183.00
$_ 4,603.50
$ 10,780.00
$_ 5,142.50
$  1,787.50
$_ 2,795.00
$__3.300.00
$_ 40,562.50
$_30,954.00
$_20,460.00
$ 3,57 5.00
$  6,800.00
$ 4,743.75
$_ 16,302.00
$  11,792.00

$_ 17,512.00



Proposal (continued) Sheet No. 7 of 7

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES
Project Entitled:

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT
COUNTY ROUTE 17 (WEST BANGS AVENUE) AND WAYSIDE ROAD
IN THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE,
MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

F-48-2025

64. 1 Unit Image Detector $_ 44,605.00 $  44,605.00

Interim Traffic Signal System,

65. . Lump Sum Location No. 1 $  3,850.00 $ 3,850.00

66. 2 Units Luminaire $_ 2.898.50 $  5,797.00

67. 547S.Y Topsoiling, 5 Thick $ 8.00 § 4376.00

68. 5478.Y Fertilizing and Seeding, Type 15 $ 4.00 $  2,188.00

69. 5478.Y Straw Mulching $ 2.00 $ 1,094.00

TOTAL LUMP SUM BID ALL ITEMS___ $ 890,696.99
(Numeric)

Eight Hundred Ninety Thousand Six Hundred Nine Six Dollars & Ninety Nine Cents

(Written)





