

SIGNATURE PAGE

F-48-2025

To the Monmouth County Board of County Commissioners:

**THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY DECLARES THAT
I (WE) HAVE CAREFULLY EXAMINED THE SPECIFICATIONS.
I (WE) HEREBY CERTIFY PRICES QUOTED ARE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS.**

Company Name: **S&G Paving, Inc.**

(PRINT)

Preparer's Name: **Joao Clerigo, Estimator**

(PRINT)

Signature:  _____ **5/07/25**
(DATE)

Address: **224C Forsgate Drive**

Jamesburg, NJ 08831

Telephone No.: **(732) 521-1936**

Fax No.: **(732) 521-3104**

E-Mail Address: **joao@sgpaving.net**

*****(This should be the email where Contracts would be sent)*****

Contact Person: **Joao Clerigo**

FEIN: _____
(Federal Employee ID)

BRC: _____
(Business Registration Certificate)



SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES

Project Entitled:

**INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT
COUNTY ROUTE 17 (WEST BANGS AVENUE) AND WAYSIDE ROAD
IN THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE,
MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

F-48-2025

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.	8 Units	Monument	\$ <u>450.00</u>	\$ <u>3,600.00</u>
2.	510 L.F.	Heavy Duty Silt Fence, Black	\$ <u>5.00</u>	\$ <u>2,250.00</u>
3.	7 Units	Inlet Filter Type 2, 2' x 4'	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>0.07</u>
4.	2 Units	Inlet Filter Type 2, 4' x 4'	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>0.02</u>
5.	Lump Sum	Concrete Washout System	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>0.01</u>
6.	2 Units	Oil Only Emergency Spill Kit, Type 1	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>0.02</u>
7.	Lump Sum	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	\$ <u>75,000.00</u>	\$ <u>75,000.00</u>
8.	60,000 Dollars	Uniformed Police Officers Allowance	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>60,000</u>
9.	2 Units	Project Identification Sign, 4' x 6'	\$ <u>990.00</u>	\$ <u>1,980.00</u>
10.	500 Dollars	Fuel Price Adjustment	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>500</u>
11.	Lump Sum	Clearing Site	\$ <u>100,000.00</u>	\$ <u>100,000.00</u>
12.	307 C.Y.	Excavation, Unclassified	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>3.07</u>
13.	10 Units	Excavation, Test Pit (If and Where Directed)	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>0.10</u>
14.	1,000 Dollars	Disposal of Regulated Material and Acid Producing Soils Allowance	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>1,000</u>
15.	87 C.Y.	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>0.87</u>

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES

Project Entitled:

**INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT
COUNTY ROUTE 17 (WEST BANGS AVENUE) AND WAYSIDE ROAD
IN THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE,
MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

F-48-2025

16.	2,384 S.Y.	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	\$ <u>6.00</u>	\$ <u>14,304.00</u>
17.	1,800 L.F.	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	\$ <u>2.00</u>	\$ <u>3,600.00</u>
18.	600 Gal	Tack Coat	\$ <u>6.25</u>	\$ <u>3,750.00</u>
19.	300 Gal	Prime Coat	\$ <u>6.25</u>	\$ <u>1,875.00</u>
20.	419 Tons	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	\$ <u>126.50</u>	\$ <u>53,003.50</u>
21.	244 Tons	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	\$ <u>125.00</u>	\$ <u>30,500.00</u>
22.	109 L.F.	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$ <u>135.00</u>	\$ <u>14,715.00</u>
23.	5 Units	Inlet, Type B	\$ <u>6,000.00</u>	\$ <u>30,000.00</u>
24.	1 Unit	Inlet, Type E	\$ <u>6,000.00</u>	\$ <u>6,000.00</u>
25.	1 Unit	Manhole, 4' Diameter	\$ <u>8,500.00</u>	\$ <u>8,500.00</u>
26.	3 Units	Reset Existing Casting	\$ <u>650.00</u>	\$ <u>1,950.00</u>
27.	52 L.F.	Vinyl Fence	\$ <u>185.00</u>	\$ <u>9,620.00</u>
28.	47 S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	\$ <u>145.00</u>	\$ <u>6,815.00</u>
29.	166 S.Y.	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	\$ <u>35.00</u>	\$ <u>5,810.00</u>
30.	24 S.Y.	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	\$ <u>145.00</u>	\$ <u>3,480.00</u>
31.	39 S.Y.	Concrete Island, 4" Thick	\$ <u>145.00</u>	\$ <u>5,655.00</u>

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES

Project Entitled:

**INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT
COUNTY ROUTE 17 (WEST BANGS AVENUE) AND WAYSIDE ROAD
IN THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE,
MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

F-48-2025

32.	8 S.Y.	Detectable Warning Surface	\$ <u>1,200.00</u>	\$ <u>9,600.00</u>
33.	872 L.F.	6"x 8"x 20" Concrete Vertical Curb	\$ <u>48.00</u>	\$ <u>41,856.00</u>
34.	4,800 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic 4"	\$ <u>0.90</u>	\$ <u>4,320.00</u>
35.	5 Units	RPM, Bi-Directional, Amber Lens	\$ <u>324.50</u>	\$ <u>1,622.50</u>
36.	46 S.F.	Regulatory, Warning and Guide Signs	\$ <u>44.00</u>	\$ <u>2,024.00</u>
37.	35 S.F.	Overhead Street Name Signs	\$ <u>64.00</u>	\$ <u>2,040.00</u>
38.	7 Units	Reset Water Valve Box	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>0.07</u>
39.	1 Unit	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using Existing Casting	\$ <u>650.00</u>	\$ <u>650.00</u>
40.	1 Unit	Reset Gas Valve Box	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>0.01</u>
41.	1 Unit	Relocation of Existing Water Service (If and Where Directed)	\$ <u>5,500.00</u>	\$ <u>5,500.00</u>
42.	1 Unit	Relocation of Existing Sanitary Sewer Service (If and Where Directed)	\$ <u>5,500.00</u>	\$ <u>5,500.00</u>
43.	1 Unit	Relocation of Existing Electrical Service (If and Where Directed)	\$ <u>22,000.00</u>	\$ <u>22,000.00</u>
44.	1 Unit	Relocation of Existing Telephone or Cable Service (If and Where Directed)	\$ <u>22,000.00</u>	\$ <u>22,000.00</u>
45.	10,000 Dollars	Relocation of Fiber Optic Utility Allowance	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>10,000</u>
46.	100 L.F.	1 1/2" Rigid Metallic Conduit	\$ <u>71.50</u>	\$ <u>7,150.00</u>
47.	440 L.F.	3" Rigid Metallic Conduit	\$ <u>115.50</u>	\$ <u>50,820.00</u>

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES

Project Entitled:

**INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT
COUNTY ROUTE 17 (WEST BANGS AVENUE) AND WAYSIDE ROAD
IN THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE,
MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

F-48-2025

48.	6 Units	18" x 36" Junction Box	\$ <u>3,030.50</u>	\$ <u>18,183.00</u>
49.	1 Unit	Foundation, Type P-MC	\$ <u>4,603.50</u>	\$ <u>4,603.50</u>
50.	4 Units	Foundation, Type SFK	\$ <u>2,695.00</u>	\$ <u>10,780.00</u>
51.	1 Unit	Meter Cabinet, Type TL (54") (Black)	\$ <u>5,142.50</u>	\$ <u>5,142.50</u>
52.	550 L.F.	Ground Wire, No. 8 AWG	\$ <u>3.25</u>	\$ <u>1,787.50</u>
53.	650 L.F.	Multiple Lighting Wire, No. 8 AWG	\$ <u>4.30</u>	\$ <u>2,795.00</u>
54.	200 L.F.	Service Wire, No. 3/0 AWG	\$ <u>16.50</u>	\$ <u>3,300.00</u>
55.	1 Unit	Controller, 8 Phase (With Battery Backup) (Black)	\$ <u>40,562.50</u>	\$ <u>40,562.50</u>
56.	4 Units	Traffic Signal Standard, Aluminum (Black)	\$ <u>7,738.50</u>	\$ <u>30,954.00</u>
57.	4 Units	Traffic Signal Mast Arm, Aluminum (Black)	\$ <u>5,115.00</u>	\$ <u>20,460.00</u>
58.	1,300 L.F.	Traffic Signal Cable, 2 Conductor	\$ <u>2.75</u>	\$ <u>3,575.00</u>
59.	2,000 L.F.	Traffic Signal Cable, 5 Conductor	\$ <u>3.40</u>	\$ <u>6,800.00</u>
60.	1,250 L.F.	Traffic Signal Cable, 7 Conductor	\$ <u>3.80</u>	\$ <u>4,743.75</u>
61.	12 Units	Traffic Signal Head (Black)	\$ <u>1,358.50</u>	\$ <u>16,302.00</u>
62.	8 Units	Pedestrian Signal Head (Black)	\$ <u>1,474.00</u>	\$ <u>11,792.00</u>
63.	8 Units	Pedestrian Push Button Station (Black)	\$ <u>2,189.00</u>	\$ <u>17,512.00</u>

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES

Project Entitled:

**INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT
COUNTY ROUTE 17 (WEST BANGS AVENUE) AND WAYSIDE ROAD
IN THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE,
MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

F-48-2025

64.	1 Unit	Image Detector	\$ <u>44,605.00</u>	\$ <u>44,605.00</u>
65.	Lump Sum	Interim Traffic Signal System, Location No. 1	\$ <u>3,850.00</u>	\$ <u>3,850.00</u>
66.	2 Units	Luminaire	\$ <u>2,898.50</u>	\$ <u>5,797.00</u>
67.	547 S.Y	Topsoiling, 5" Thick	\$ <u>8.00</u>	\$ <u>4,376.00</u>
68.	547 S.Y	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type 15	\$ <u>4.00</u>	\$ <u>2,188.00</u>
69.	547 S.Y	Straw Mulching	\$ <u>2.00</u>	\$ <u>1,094.00</u>

TOTAL LUMP SUM BID ALL ITEMS _____ **\$ 890,696.99**
(Numeric)

Eight Hundred Ninety Thousand Six Hundred Nine Six Dollars & Ninety Nine Cents
(Written)